

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.08 PLC Sydney 3 (Englert,Hardy)	2	4:35.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.22 Tara School 2 (Moon,Juriansz)	4	5:04.55	28.87	+28.87	
3	01.19 Sydney Girls 4 (Teoh,Hari)	5	5:07.08	2.53	+31.40	
4	01.18 Sydney Girls 3 (Rahme,Zungar)	6	5:24.82	17.74	+49.14	
5	01.03 MLC School 1 (Hu,Trang)	1		NTT		
	01.12 Pymble Ladies 3 (Jackson,Dunlop)	3	DID NOT FINISH			

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.17 Sydney Girls 2 (Lim,Ryan)	3		0.00	+0.00	
2	01.07 PLC Sydney 2 (Brady,Racki)	4		8.65	+8.65	
3	01.11 Pymble Ladies 2 (Sullivan,Hong)	5		13.14	+21.79	
4	01.21 Tara School 1 (Alhajali,Harrison)	1		6.26	+28.05	
5	01.15 St Catherine's 2 (Amos,Skeffington)	2		23.57	+51.62	
6	01.04 MLC School 2 (Lee,Zohs)	6		1.07	+52.69	

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.16 Sydney Girls 1 (Murphy,Tzioumis)	5	4:45.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.10 Pymble Ladies 1 (Campbell,Wykeham-Fiennes)	4		NTT		
3	01.14 St Catherine's 1 (Spense,Higgins)	3		NTT		
4	01.06 PLC Sydney 1 (Rollason,Pasin)	1		NTT		
5	01.05 MLC School 3 (Gokcen-Nehme,Carvolth*)	2		NTT		

*substitute

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Gracie,Foster)	5	4:32.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Flaherty,Bolster)	1	4:55.08	22.60	+22.60	
3	01.20 Sydney Girls 5 (Elliot,Prabhakaran)	3	5:09.68	14.60	+37.20	
4	01.09 PLC Sydney 4 (Thomas,Tomas)	4	5:42.78	33.10	+70.30	
	01.13 Pymble Ladies 4 (Johnson,Seymour)	2	SCRATCHED			

Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.28 St Catherine's 3 (Eeshani Umayal Parameswaran)	1	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.22 Pymble Ladies 3 (Lucy Williams)	2		17.00	+17.00	
3	02.15 PLC Sydney 5 (Sara Fahey)	5		10.00	+27.00	
4	02.39 Tara School 4 (Emelie Waugh)	4		6.00	+33.00	
5	02.33 Sydney Girls 1 (Sophia Dervenis)	6		9.00	+42.00	
6	02.16 PLC Sydney 6 (Bianca Haron)	3		9.00	+51.00	

Race 6 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.20 Pymble Ladies 1 (Mikayla Arthur)	5	5:13.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Jatali Brown)	6	5:14.18	1.00	+1.00	
3	02.34 Sydney Girls 2 (Madeleine Fiene)	3	5:15.18	1.00	+2.00	
4	02.13 PLC Sydney 3 (Georgie Whitford)	4	5:27.18	12.00	+14.00	
5	02.30 St Catherine's 5 (Alydiara Price)	2	5:35.18	8.00	+22.00	
6	02.17 PLC Sydney 7 (Heidi Osborne)	1		NTT		

Race 7 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.40 Tara School 5 (Macayla Hole)	6	5:13.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.06 MLC School 4 (Inez Kritzler)	1	5:34.39	21.00	+21.00	
3	02.18 PLC Sydney 8 (Claudia Thompson)	2	5:35.39	1.00	+22.00	
4	02.23 Pymble Ladies 4 (Kelly Slater)	3	5:36.39	1.00	+23.00	
5	02.19 PLC Sydney 9 (Isabella Sheldrick)	4	5:56.39	20.00	+43.00	
	02.31 St Catherine's 6 (Nicole Chong)	5	DID NOT FINISH			

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 8 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.38 Tara School 3 (Lily Gavan)	1	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.27 St Catherine's 2 (Georgia Shearer)	4		30.00	+30.00	
3	02.25 Pymble Ladies 6 (Sophie Graham)	5		16.00	+46.00	
4	02.10 PLC Sydney 11 (Ellena Polly)	2		6.00	+52.00	
5	02.11 PLC Sydney 12 (Eva Hopwood)	3		10.00	+62.00	
	02.05 MLC School 3 (Sarah Carvolth)	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 9 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.21 Pymble Ladies 2 (Emily Oppenheim)	4		0.00	+0.00	
2	02.36 Tara School 1 (Sophia Kennaugh)	6	NTT			
3	02.08 PLC Sydney 1 (Jade Lim)	1				
4	02.14 PLC Sydney 4 (Madeline Panos)	5				
	02.03 MLC School 1 (Elle Tamvakolos)	2	DID NOT FINISH			
	02.29 St Catherine's 4 (Lucinda Edwards)	3	DID NOT FINISH			

Race 10 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.26 St Catherine's 1 (Amelia Cooper)	6	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.04 MLC School 2 (Olivia Codevelle)	5		10.43	+10.43	
3	02.41 Tara School 6 (Deveka Lingham)	2		25.76	+36.19	
4	02.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Indiana O'Loughlin)	1		4.89	+41.08	
5	02.12 PLC Sydney 2 (Alexandra Vaughan)	3		33.18	+74.26	
6	02.07 North Sydney Girls (Faye Tang)	4		75.20	+149.4	

Race 11 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 7	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.37 Tara School 2 (Sarah Fahd)	3	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.09 PLC Sydney 10 (Summer Wanless)	1		22.50	+22.50	
3	02.35 Sydney Girls 3 (Emmaline Britt)	4		2.56	+25.06	
4	02.32 St Catherine's 7 (Chloe Munro)	2		10.08	+35.14	
	02.24 Pymble Ladies 5 (Clare Macpherson)	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 12 Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	03.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Illek,Von Behr,Woods,Gourley,Bowditch,Gillies,Leaver,Duff-Clarke,c:Cowap)	4	6:26.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Dixon,Kearney,Lennon,Conway,Meagher,Green,Helmich,McKelvey,c:Melluish)	3	6:42.44	16.16	+16.16	

Race 13 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.09 Sydney Girls (Kim,McManus-Barrett,Doyle,Richards,c:Wade)	5	4:14.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.08 St Catherine's (Tainsh,Ledet,Saravanos,Horrell,c:MacNeall)	3	4:16.91	2.60	+2.60	
3	04.03 MLC School (Gilchrist,Naayen,Smith,Heine,c:Barrett)	4	4:22.00	5.09	+7.69	
4	04.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Hanigan,Pringle,Mitchell,Goldman,c:Bolster)	1	4:27.94	5.94	+13.63	
5	04.05 PLC Sydney (Tran,Edwards,Pasin,Englert,c:Froggatt)	2	4:41.29	13.35	+26.98	

Race 14 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.07 Roseville (Watson,Pearce,McAlpine,Brown,c:Clayton)	5	4:16.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.06 Pymble Ladies (Nicholls,Hall,Wickins,Cassin,c:Hudson)	3	4:19.69	3.38	+3.38	
3	04.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Tiffin,Owens,Whineray,McDougall,c:Harris)	4	4:21.88	2.19	+5.57	
4	04.04 North Sydney Girls (Sun,Ma,Athauda,Cimen,c:Huang)	2	4:41.56	19.68	+25.25	
5	04.10 Tara School (Bassal,Seraglio,Hall,Collins,c:Crampton)	1	5:20.61	39.05	+64.30	

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 15 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Division	
				Margins	
1	05.08 Sydney Girls (Loh,Pitt,Comminos,Thurgood,c:SZeto)	5	4:21.59	0.00	+0.00
2	05.07 St Catherine's (Hickey-Berry,Hall,Jin,Warren,c:Duff)	7	4:31.85	10.26	+10.26
3	05.03 MLC School (Debs,Kerpiniotis,Hartzenberg,Woolbank,c:Kuah)	1	4:34.78	2.93	+13.19
4	05.06 Roseville (Ashworth,Campbell,Smith,Lander,c:Thomsen)	4	4:35.47	0.69	+13.88
5	05.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Davidson,Nixon,Van Vliet,Walsh,c:Payne)	8	4:35.92	0.45	+14.33
6	05.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Dodd,Ciesiolka,Maguire,Tassell,c:Hartshome)	3	4:38.42	2.50	+16.83
7	05.05 Pymble Ladies (Volos,Spanswick,Clift,Oppenheim,c:Maher)	6	4:41.92	3.50	+20.33
8	05.04 PLC Sydney (Davidson,Alleyn,Davies,Pacey,c:Kaleel)	2	5:23.52	41.60	+61.93

Race 16 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final
				Margins
1	06.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Spora,James,Arnold,Cooksey,c:Flaherty)	2	4:22.28	0.00 +0.00
2	06.04 Roseville (Hekimian,White,Erby,Hunt,c:Gates)	5	4:39.38	17.10 +17.10
3	06.03 Pymble Ladies (Buchanan,Buchanan,Webb,Singarayar,c:Chippeck)	1	4:40.29	0.91 +18.01
4	06.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Moore,Marr,Dunlop,Carey,c:Carlson)	3	4:42.49	2.20 +20.21
5	06.05 Sydney Girls (Lorenz,Stokes,Merlo,Sloan,c:Su)	4	4:45.52	3.03 +23.24

Race 17 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final
				Margins
1	07.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Madigan,Hession,Sherwood,Canty,c:Dwyer)	4	4:37.13	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04 Pymble Ladies (Orton,Warden,Clarke,Renwick,c:Montgomerie)	5	4:44.79	7.66 +7.66
3	07.05 Roseville (Ryan,Reeves,Harrison,Jones,c:Clayton)	3	4:54.32	9.53 +17.19
4	07.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Ross,Graham,Lonie,Martinus,c:Kellick)	1	4:59.20	4.88 +22.07
5	07.03 North Sydney Girls (Tang,Fichadia,Thind,Ye,c:Sy)	2	5:00.20	1.00 +23.07

Race 18 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final
				Margins
1	08.04 Pymble Ladies (Narayan,Ericsson,McClellan,Braysich,c:Cai)	2	4:40.80	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02 Loreto Kirribilli 6 (Vizvary,Bateman,Olivieri,ELL,c:Willoughby)	1	4:57.40	16.60 +16.60
3	08.01 Loreto Kirribilli 5 (Barwick,Price,Holden,Fisk,c:Payne)	3	5:12.05	14.65 +31.25
4	08.03 Loreto Normanhurst (Turnbull,Curran,Davies,Parsons,c:Green)	5	5:17.26	5.21 +36.46
5	08.05 Roseville (Brady,MacKinlay,Reading,French,c:O'Dwyer)	4	5:44.02	26.76 +63.22

Race 19 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final
				Margins
1	09.04 PLC Sydney 4 (Lauren Webber) (LTA)	4	6:09.83	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02 PLC Sydney 2 (Bronte Marshall) (LTA)	5	6:11.79	1.96 +1.96
3	09.03 PLC Sydney 3 (Ishani Roy) (LTA)	3	6:42.34	30.55 +32.51
4	09.01 PLC Sydney 1 (Ruby Sutherland) (LTA)	2	7:11.34	29.00 +61.51

Race 20 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull Recreational 500				
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Final
				Margins
1	10.02 PLC Sydney 1 (Eleanor Taylor)	3	4:21.35	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01 PLC Sydney 2 (Rosie Tunstall)	4		ntt

Race 21 Schoolgirl Four				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final
				Margins
1	11.01 Roseville (Bailey-Coleman,McArdle,McBrayer,Ritchens,c:Sneyd)	4	6:29.77	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02 St Catherine's (Breznik,Hunt,Johnson,Borthwick,c:Heywood)	3	6:46.89	17.12 +17.12

Race 22 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Division 1
				Margins
1	12.03 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Barr,Whitnall,Maguire,Perosin,c:Russell)	5	7:06.75	0.00 +0.00
2	12.04 Loreto Normanhurst 4 (Whipps,John,Carrigan,Tassell,c:Kirkwood)	4	7:32.85	26.10 +26.10
3	12.10 Pymble Ladies (Ward,Lee,Carver,Faahan-Smith,c:Angus)	6	7:34.66	1.81 +27.91
4	12.02 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (O'Brien,Negline-Smyth,Henry,Bremer,c:Scharbach)	1	7:37.32	2.66 +30.57
5	12.05 Loreto Normanhurst 5 (Al Amri,Raggett,Bell,Ojurovic,c:Green)	3	8:14.63	37.31 +67.88
6	12.08 North Sydney Girls 2 (Ma,Zhou,Gopal,Sun,c:Lau)	2	8:51.28	36.65 +104.5

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 23 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Division 2	
				Margins	
1	12.12 Sydney Girls (McDonald,Prospero,Schofield,Trent,c:Dale)	5	6:42.10	0.00	+0.00
2	12.09 PLC Sydney (Glenn,Brady,Dorigo,Meyer,c:Shannon)	1	6:49.01	6.91	+6.91
3	12.01 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (McElroy,Conlon,Hunter,Ryan,c:Cowap)	4	6:54.20	5.19	+12.10
4	12.06 MLC School (Paterson,Caputo,Sheehy,McLean,c:Aitken)	3	6:58.70	4.50	+16.60
5	12.07 North Sydney Girls 1 (Kos,Stephenson,Menezes,Langley,c:Zhai)	6	7:03.76	5.06	+21.66
6	12.11 Roseville (De Luca,Mills,Cook,Adams,c:Clarkson)	7	7:20.01	16.25	+37.91
7	12.13 Tara School (Crampton,Summers,Dwight,Horton*,c:Lingham)	2	7:20.63	0.62	+38.53

*substitute

Race 24 SG2 8+, SG1 8+				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final
				Margins
1	14.01 Loreto Kirribilli (SG1 8+) (Goodman,Potts,Peacocke,Jackson,Halley,Sheldon,De Angelis,Dixon,c:Mulveney)	5	6:04.83	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02 Loreto Normanhurst (SG1 8+) (Lawson,Daly,Morrison,Graham,Hassall,Graham,McEvoy,Hassall,c:Cowap)	4	6:09.42	4.59 +4.59
3	13.02 Pymble Ladies (SG2 8+) (Hamilton,Buckland,Coles,Irving,Nash,Clisdell,Clifton,Ferry,c:Spence)	2	6:09.82	0.40 +4.99
4	13.01 Loreto Kirribilli (SG2 8+) (Lowrey,Linschoten,Sandford,Scholes,Hogg,Marshall,Drinnan,Pappas,c:Sayle)	3	6:35.04	25.22 +30.21

Race 25 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Division 1
				Margins
1	15.08 PLC Sydney 3 (Graham,Rutherford)	3	7:18.25	0.00 +0.00
2	15.01 Balmain (Franz,Reid)	5	7:35.24	16.99 +16.99
3	15.12 Sydney Girls (Qian,Zhu)	1	7:41.30	6.06 +23.05
4	15.10 Pymble Ladies 2 (Merrett,Bagga)	4	7:47.13	5.83 +28.88
5	15.11 St Catherine's (Hammond,Rosenberg)	2	7:50.25	3.12 +32.00

Race 26 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Division 2
				Margins
1	15.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Dixon,Lennon)	3	7:54.65	0.00 +0.00
2	15.09 Pymble Ladies 1 (Bell,Nettleton)	2	8:14.97	20.32 +20.32
3	15.05 North Sydney Girls (Fichadia,Thind)	4	9:13.99	59.02 +79.34
	15.06 PLC Sydney 1 (Montague,D'Addona)	5		DID NOT START

Race 27 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Division 3
				Margins
1	15.07 PLC Sydney 2 (Louizos,Saad)	3	7:34.70	0.00 +0.00
2	15.13 Tara School (Smith,Dickinson*)	2	7:41.61	6.91 +6.91
	15.04 MLC School (McLelland,Newby)	4		SCRATCHED
	15.03 Loreto Normanhurst (Bell,Raggett)	5		DID NOT START

*substitute

Race 28 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Division 1
				Margins
1	16.20 MLC School (Emily Osborne)	5	7:29.75	0.00 +0.00
2	16.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Sophie McKelvey)	3	7:47.64	17.89 +17.89
3	16.08 PLC Sydney 2 (Olivia Leckie)	4	8:31.28	43.64 +61.53
4	16.12 Pymble Ladies 2 (Tara McIntosh)	1	9:05.20	33.92 +95.45
	16.01 Burwood Girls High (Jennifer Gainsford)	2		DID NOT START

Race 29 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Division 2
				Margins
1	16.05 MLC School (Madeleine Murphy)	5	7:58.13	0.00 +0.00
2	16.14 Roseville (Erin McCabe)	2	8:06.12	7.99 +7.99
3	16.16 Sydney Girls (Sara McDonald)	4	8:10.05	3.93 +11.92
	16.07 PLC Sydney 1 (Marie Xistouris)	1		DID NOT START
	16.19 Tara School 3 (Amelia Dickinson)	3		SCRATCHED

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 30 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	16.11 Pymble Ladies 1 (Maddison Evingham)	3	7:36.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.02 Barker College (Eve Timms)	5	8:05.14	29.06	+29.06	
3	16.15 St Catherine's (Tamzin Heywood)	1	8:26.18	21.04	+50.10	
4	16.17 Tara School 1 (Frances Juriansz)	4	8:45.08	18.90	+69.00	
5	16.10 PLC Sydney 4 (Zara-Rose Santos)	2	9:30.38	45.30	+114.3	

Race 31 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	16.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Isabella Meagher)	4	8:12.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.13 Pymble Ladies 3 (Rebecca Jones)	2	8:35.93	23.87	+23.87	
3	16.18 Tara School 2 (Demi Papisinos)	5	8:50.00	14.07	+37.94	
4	16.06 North Sydney Girls (Ela Kos)	1	9:01.41	11.41	+49.35	
5	16.09 PLC Sydney 3 (Heloise Arraj)	3	9:01.42		1	

Race 32 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	17.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Conway,Drinnan,Helmich,Fitzgibbon,c:Stephens)	4	7:05.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.02 St Catherine's (Pinnegar,Harrison,Plaisted,Gibbs,c:Powell)	3	7:08.68	3.05	+3.05	

Race 33 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Gracie,Brown,Foster,O'Loughlin,c:Harding)	5	4:11.84	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.07 St Catherine's (Shearer,Parameswaran,Edwards,Price,c:Richardson)	1	4:22.09	10.25	+10.25	
3	18.05 Pymble Ladies (Narayan,Ericsson,McClellan,Braysich,c:Cai)	4	4:22.78	0.69	+10.94	
4	18.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Booth,Jones,Dean,O'Kane,c:Bolster)	3	4:32.11	9.33	+20.27	
5	18.06 Roseville (Ryan,Erby,White,Reeves,c:O'Dwyer)	2	4:44.45	12.34	+32.61	

Race 34 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.04 PLC Sydney (Brady,Racki,Englert,Hardy,c:Glenn)	5	4:12.53	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.08 Sydney Girls (Fiene,Britt,Ryan,Murphy,c:Pham)	4	4:13.56	1.03	+1.03	
3	18.09 Tara School (Alhajali,Hole,Waugh,Gavan,c:Crampton)	2	4:27.25	13.69	+14.72	
4	18.03 MLC School (Kritzler,Gokcen-Nehme,Codevelle,Tamvakolos*,c:Aitken)	3	4:31.98	4.73	+19.45	

*substitute

Race 35 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.06 St Catherine's (Cooper,Spense,Chong,Munro,c:O'Driscoll)	4	4:26.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.08 Tara School (Harrison,Moon,Fahd,Lingham,c:Summers)	5	4:29.50	3.50	+3.50	
3	19.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Haire,Hadwen,Robinson,Colman,c:Flaherty)	1	4:34.16	4.66	+8.16	
4	19.03 PLC Sydney (Larsen,Rofail,Taylor,Guest,c:Boyd)	3	4:35.09	0.93	+9.09	
5	19.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Vizvary,Bateman,Olivieri,Ell,c:Willoughby)	7	4:37.60	2.51	+11.60	
6	19.04 Pymble Ladies (Arthur,Oppenheim,Williams,Slater,c:Walker)	8	4:45.70	8.10	+19.70	
7	19.07 Sydney Girls (Lim,Tzioumis,Teoh,Rahme,c:Elliot)	2	4:46.75	1.05	+20.75	
8	19.05 Roseville (Jones,MacKinlay,Harrison,Brady,c:Thomsen)	6	4:59.94	13.19	+33.94	

Race 36 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	20.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Carey,Ranftl,Evans,Barr,c:Hartshorne)	1	4:24.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.03 PLC Sydney (Reed,Saad,O'Dea,Hovilai,c:Pasin)	3	4:30.34	5.90	+5.90	
3	20.07 Sydney Girls (Zungar,Hari,Dervenis,Prabhakaran,c:Oshana)	7	4:40.73	10.39	+16.29	
4	20.06 St Catherine's (Sassine,Skeffington,Amos,Higgins,c:Sciberras)	5	4:45.63	4.90	+21.19	
5	20.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Christensen,Skinner,Constantian,Robison,c:Conway)	4	4:49.47	3.84	+25.03	
6	20.04 Pymble Ladies (Sullivan,Hong,Jackson,Dunlop,c:Mappin)	2	4:52.24	2.77	+27.80	
7	20.05 Roseville (Gates,Reading,Clayton,French,c:O'Dwyer)	6	5:23.36	31.12	+58.92	

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 37 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Travers,Reeves,Symonds,Cluff,c:Shankar)	2	4:35.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.03 PLC Sydney (Panos,Whitford,Vaughan,Fahey,c:Thomas)	4				
3	21.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Sage,Hickey,Sheffield,Kearney,c:Harris)	3				
21.04	Pymble Ladies (Macpherson,Graham,Johnson,Seymour,c:De Riz)	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 38 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.08 PLC Sydney 1 (Osborne,Thompson,Sheldrick,Haron,c:Lim)	2	4:46.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Daley,Strickland,Harrison,Loadsman,c:Scholes)	5	4:50.75	4.75	+4.75	
3	22.11 Pymble Ladies (Chady,Turner,Hill,Bastow,c:Atkins)	1	4:53.65	2.90	+7.65	
4	22.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Tran,Coe,Perosin,Althofer,c:Madigan)	3	4:55.91	2.26	+9.91	
5	22.07 MLC School (Wang,D'Mello,Carvolth,Trang,c:Zohs)	4	5:43.61	47.70	+57.61	

Race 39 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.09 PLC Sydney 2 (Wanless,Polly,Hopwood,Tomas,c:Rollason)	5	4:40.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Cannane,Fitzgerald,Marshall,Jones,c:Payne)	6	4:43.24	2.74	+2.74	
3	22.05 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Clarke,Stenz,Hartshorne,Davison,c:Cooksey)	4	4:58.44	15.20	+17.94	
4	22.10 PLC Sydney 3 (Roy,Sutherland,Marshall,Webber,c:Froggatt)	3	5:08.61	10.17	+28.11	
5	22.06 Loreto Normanhurst 4 (Shah,James,Redenbach,Shankar,c:Spora)	2	5:53.07	44.46	+72.57	
22.04	Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Dwyer,Briggs,Pereira,Leonardi,c:Curran)	1	DID NOT START			

Race 40 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.10 PLC Sydney 3 (McCarthy,Pacey)	2	5:03.09	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.14 Roseville 2 (Hunt,Hekimian)	1	5:13.14	10.05	+10.05	
3	23.19 Sydney Girls 4 (Stokes,Lorenz)	3	5:23.54	10.40	+20.45	
4	23.12 Pymble Ladies 2 (Webb,Warden)	4	5:44.40	20.86	+41.31	
5	23.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Van Vliet,Walsh)	5	5:53.04	8.64	+49.95	

Race 41 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.16 Sydney Girls 1 (Richards,Doyle)	4	4:20.69	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.11 Pymble Ladies 1 (Wickins,Cassin)	1	4:30.03	9.34	+9.34	
3	23.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Davidson,Nixon)	5	4:38.91	8.88	+18.22	
4	23.05 MLC School 2 (Barrett,Hartzenberg)	3	4:44.85	5.94	+24.16	
5	23.09 PLC Sydney 2 (Kaleel,Alleyn)	2	5:36.78	51.93	+76.09	

Race 42 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.06 MLC School 3 (Naayen,Smith)	2	4:19.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.15 St Catherine's (Saravanos,Horrell)	1	4:20.22	1.04	+1.04	
3	23.17 Sydney Girls 2 (Thurgood,Kim)	3	4:21.44	1.22	+2.26	
4	23.01 Balmain (Johnson,Reid)	5	4:37.37	15.93	+18.19	
5	23.07 North Sydney Girls (Athauda,Cimen)	4	4:40.98	3.61	+21.80	

Race 43 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.18 Sydney Girls 3 (Loh,Pitt)	5	4:33.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.04 MLC School 1 (Gilchrist,Woolbank)	2	4:36.27	2.34	+2.34	
3	23.13 Roseville 1 (Smith,Ashworth)	4	4:42.09	5.82	+8.16	
4	23.08 PLC Sydney 1 (Davidson,Davies)	3			NTT	

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 44 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.23 Sydney Girls 3 (Sophie Merlo)	5	4:46.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.15 Pymble Ladies 2 (Summer Hall)	1	4:51.08	4.80	+4.80	
3	24.06 MLC School 4 (Olivia Debs)	3	4:56.35	5.27	+10.07	
4	24.08 North Sydney Girls 1 (Linna Ma)	2	5:06.51	10.16	+20.23	
5	24.12 PLC Sydney 3 (Sienna Pasin)	4	5:16.91	10.40	+30.63	
	24.27 Tara School 3 (Samia Bassal)	6	DID NOT START			

Race 45 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.21 Sydney Girls 1 (Caitlin McManus-Barrett)	5	4:29.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.05 MLC School 3 (Ava Heine)	4	4:37.54	8.17	+8.17	
3	24.14 Pymble Ladies 1 (Breanna Nicholls)	3	4:39.64	2.10	+10.27	
4	24.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Josephine McDougall)	1	4:47.58	7.94	+18.21	
5	24.09 North Sydney Girls 2 (Cindy Sun)	6	5:05.74	18.16	+36.37	
	24.11 PLC Sydney 2 (Phoebe Englert)	2	DID NOT FINISH			

Race 46 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.20 St Catherine's 2 (Jamilla Ledet)	5	4:47.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.24 Sydney Girls 4 (Maddy Sloan)	2			NTT	
3	24.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Abigail Edwards)	3			NTT	
4	24.26 Tara School 2 (Tara Collins)	4			NTT	
5	24.04 MLC School 2 (Tayla Kerpiniotis)	6			NTT	

Race 47 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.22 Sydney Girls 2 (Emma Comminos)	3	4:39.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Emma Whineray)	2	4:44.89	5.32	+5.32	
3	24.07 MLC School 5 (Imogen Kuah)	5	5:03.90	19.01	+24.33	
4	24.13 PLC Sydney 4 (Natasha Tran)	1	5:08.40	4.50	+28.83	
	24.17 Pymble Ladies 4 (Gabriella Chippeck)	4	DID NOT START			

Race 48 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.19 St Catherine's 1 (Aimee Tainsh)	4	4:34.85	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.25 Tara School 1 (Holly Hall)	1	4:44.13	9.28	+9.28	
3	24.03 MLC School 1 (Briana Chapman)	2	5:07.50	23.37	+32.65	
4	24.18 Roseville (Isabelle Watson)	3	5:08.75	1.25	+33.90	
5	24.16 Pymble Ladies 3 (Georgia Montgomerie)	5	5:39.14	30.39	+64.29	

Race 49 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	25.05 Roseville (McCabe,Pearce,McArdle,Brown,c:Clayton)	6	6:22.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.04 Pymble Ladies (Pennington,Arthur,Nwamadi,Hunt,c:Kernick-Wood)	2	6:29.61	7.28	+7.28	
3	25.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Von Behr,Gourley,Bowditch,Leaver,c:Cowap)	4	6:37.53	7.92	+15.20	
4	25.06 St Catherine's (Rosenberg,Hammond,Harrison,Plaisted,c:Powell)	1	6:46.84	9.31	+24.51	
5	25.03 PLC Sydney (Louizos,Saad,Graham,Rutherford,c:Divis)	5	6:49.30	2.46	+26.97	
6	25.07 Sydney Girls (Richards*,Qian,Zhu,Doyle*,c:Dale)	3	6:52.29	2.99	+29.96	
7	25.08 Tara School (Dickinson,Juriansz,Smith,Papasinos*,c:Juriansz)	7	7:14.34	22.05	+52.01	
8	25.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Meagher,Dixon,McKelvey,Kearney,c:Lemieux)	8	9:36.00	141.66	+193.6	
					*substitute	

Race 50 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	26.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Illek,Woods,Gillies,Duff-Clarke,c:Rossell)	2	6:39.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.05 Roseville (Lander,McAlpine,Campbell,Clarkson,c:Thomsen)	5	6:58.93	19.93	+19.93	
3	26.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Colley,Lennon,Greene,Owens,c:Melluish)	4	7:04.57	5.64	+25.57	
4	26.04 Pymble Ladies (McIntosh,Bagga,Merrett,Jones,c:Parsons)	1	7:10.43	5.86	+31.43	
5	26.03 PLC Sydney (Xistouris,Arraj,Santos,Leckie,c:Bailey)	3	7:33.18	22.75	+54.18	

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 51 SGY10-3 4x+, SGY10-4 4x+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	27.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Henry,Bremer,Maguire,Perosin,c:Kirkwood)(SGY10-3 4x+)	5	7:07.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.02 Loreto Normanhurst (O'Brien,Negline-Smyth,Whitnall,Barr,c:Scott)(SGY10-4 4x+)	8	7:12.45	5.05	+5.05	
3	27.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Conway,Drinnan,Helmich,Fitzgibbon,c:Stephen)(SGY10-3 4x+)	4	7:13.55	1.10	+6.15	
4	28.03 Pymble Ladies (Goodman,Judson,Tishler,Campbell,c:Newman)(SGY10-4 4x+)	6	7:24.39	10.84	+16.99	
5	27.04 Pymble Ladies (Madew,Fisher,Wartha,Thompson,c:Wykeham-Kay)(SGY10-3 4x+)	1	7:44.26	19.87	+36.86	
6	28.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Rizzo,Potts,Schmidt,Fuller,c:Couper) (SGY10-4 4x+)	7	8:03.83	19.57	+56.43	
	27.05 St Catherine's (Duff,Hall,Jin,Warren,c:Hickey-Berry) (SGY10-3 4x+)	2	DID NOT START			
	27.03 PLC Sydney (Castorina,Smith,Montague,D'Addona,c:Boyd) (SGY10-3 4x+)	3	DID NOT START			

Race 52 Schoolgirl Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	29.08 Sydney Girls 1 (Schofield,Trent)	2	7:07.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.06 Roseville 1 (Bailey-Coleman,Ritchens)	3	7:20.93	13.64	+13.64	
3	29.05 PLC Sydney 3 (Glenn,Brady)	5	7:30.61	9.68	+23.32	
	29.10 Tara School (Seraglio,Crampton)	1	SCRATCHED			
	29.04 PLC Sydney 2 (Meyer,Dorigo)	4	DID NOT START			

Race 53 Schoolgirl Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	29.09 Sydney Girls 2 (Duggan,Appleton)	2		NTT	0.00 +0.00	
2	29.02 North Sydney Girls (Menezes,Langley)	5			6.11 +6.11	
3	29.01 MLC School (Sheehy,Caputo)	4			17.34 +23.45	
4	29.03 PLC Sydney 1 (Polly,Davies)	3			4.03 +27.48	
	29.07 Roseville 2 (Cook,Mills)	1	DID NOT START			

Race 54 Schoolgirl Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	30.08 Pymble Ladies 3 (Alice Clifton)	2	7:31.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.15 Roseville (Charlotte McBrayer)	6	7:41.13	9.30	+9.30	
3	30.18 Tara School 2 (Ella Summers)	4	8:04.81	23.68	+32.98	
4	30.13 Pymble Ladies 8 (Charlotte Buckland)	5	8:11.51	6.70	+39.68	
	30.07 Pymble Ladies 2 (Jacqueline Ferry)	1	SCRATCHED			
	30.05 Pymble Ladies 1 (Lauren Faahan-Smith)	3	DID NOT START			

Race 55 Schoolgirl Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	30.02 MLC School (Lauren McLean)	2	7:22.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.09 Pymble Ladies 4 (Emily Clisdell)	3				
3	30.03 North Sydney Girls 1 (Edwina Stephenson)	4				
4	30.12 Pymble Ladies 7 (Phoebe Coles)	1				
5	30.06 Pymble Ladies 10 (Tahire Wijetilaka)	5				
	30.01 Burwood Girls High (Imogen Gainsford)	6	DID NOT START			

Race 56 Schoolgirl Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	30.16 Sydney Girls (Deborah Prospero)	4	7:22.19	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.17 Tara School 1 (Brianna Dwight)	2	7:29.22	7.03	+7.03	
3	30.10 Pymble Ladies 5 (Dominique Nash)	6	7:32.95	3.73	+10.76	
4	30.14 Pymble Ladies 9 (Arabella Hamilton)	1	8:04.02	31.07	+41.83	
5	30.04 North Sydney Girls 2 (Shivane Gopal)	5	9:02.32	58.30	+100.1	
	30.11 Pymble Ladies 6 (Abigail Irving)	3	DID NOT START			

Roseville College Regatta

Saturday, 11 March 2017

Race 57 SGY10-5 4x+, SGY10-6 4x+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	32.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Spora,James,Cooksey,Arnold,c:Curran)(SGY10-6 4x+)	6	6:49.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Moore,Marr,Dunlop,Carey,c:Carlson) (SGY10-5 4x+)	1	7:08.83	19.10	+19.10	
3	32.04 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Davies,Sherwood,Parsons,Canty,c:Turner)(SGY10-6 4x+)	3	7:17.46	8.63	+27.73	
4	31.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Scharbach,Rossell,John,Tassell,c:Ciesiolka)(SGY10-5 4x+)	2	7:35.70	18.24	+45.97	
5	32.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Ross,Graham,Lonie,Martinus,c:Kellick) (SGY10-6 4x+)	4	7:40.91	5.21	+51.18	
6	32.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Al Amri,Ojurovic,Whipps,Carrigan,c:Wicks)(SGY10-6 4x+)	5	7:57.85	16.94	+68.12	

Race 58 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	33.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Hanigan,Mitchell,Pringle,Goldman,c:Madigan)	3	6:36.13	0.00	+0.00	
2	33.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Hession,Dodd,Ciesiolka,Maguire,c:Haire)	5	6:55.68	19.55	+19.55	
3	33.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Barwick,Price,Fisk,Holden,c:Payne)	4	7:35.64	39.96	+59.51	